
2017_Cotswold_Series

Final - 22 Apr 17

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Darcy Gresham 1:16.19 Speed Ticket

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Ben John 1:15.51 DQ

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Amy Perfit 1:15.22 Speed Ticket

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Harry Oliver 1:10.73 7

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 * Grace Gifford 16.63 4

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 * Alex Knight 16.96 3

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          39.1 May Pope 42.79 7

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         37.6 Oliver Smith 46.97 7

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.7 Sophie Crouch 37.67 8

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            31.1 Thomas Kelsh 40.57 8

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.09.70 Amy Perfit 1:17.27 8

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.03.30 Tim Bridgewood 1:09.85 5

BC Shania Sue 19.09

* Brs Sophie Jones 21.49

Fly Alice Amphlett 16.56

* FC Grace Gifford 17.11

BC Ben Mclean 18.60

* Brs Ralph Banks 23.85

Fly Frankie Samways 16.15

* FC Alex Knight 17.49

1 May Pope 15.88

* 2 Emily McLean 17.06

3 Emma Moore 14.84

* 4 Steph Hill 15.31

1 Elliott Brake 16.23

* 2 Oliver Smith 17.42

3 Carl Tabbu 14.24

* 4 Frankie Samways 16.25

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          37.3 Hannah Banks 42.63 8

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         34.5 Ben John 39.60 5

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.90 Darcy Gresham 1:20.29 7

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.90 Sam Long 1:05.38 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 * Alice Amphlett 18.42 2

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 * Frankie Samways 17.80 1

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               31.0 Emma Moore 32.39 4

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              29.6 Carl Tabbu 30.96 5

BC Sophie Crouch 39.75

Brs Hannah Banks 42.30

Fly Darcy Gresham 35.35

FC Beth Carter 30.35

BC Carl Tabbu 42.25

Brs Thomas Kelsh 41.62

Fly Ben John 34.66

FC Elliott Brake 36.06

BC Sophie Crouch 39.79

Brs Darcy Gresham 41.91

Fly Amy Perfit 34.08

FC Holly Curtis 29.38

BC Harry Oliver 32.11

Brs Tim Bridgewood 34.81

Fly Sam Long 27.44

FC Ben John 29.83

27

Girls Open 4x2 Medley team      

2.11.07 7

2:25.37

28

Boys Open 4x2 Medley team     

1.59.44 5

2:04.30

25

Girls 15/u 4x2 Medley team        

2.12.90 7

2:27.78

26

Boys 15/u 4x2 Medley team       

2.02.60 DQ

2:34.60

16

Boys 13/u 4/1 F/style team

55.07 6

1:04.25

Points

14

Boys 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.08.69 3

1:16.31

15

Girls 13/u 4/1 F/style team          

57.67 6

1:03.17

Points

13

Girls 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.09.33 1

1:14.25

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Final - 22 Apr 17

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 * Shania Sue 19.48 3

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 * Ben Mclean 19.57 3

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              33.8 Steph Hill 34.59 2

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             32.6 Carl Tabbu 39.15 8

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.7 Beth Carter 30.70 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            27.3 Ben John 31.09 7

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.19.20 Darcy Gresham 1:33.54 7

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.12.10 Tim Bridgewood 1:15.17 3

1 Shania Sue 16.04

* 2 Alice Amphlett 17.56

3 Grace Gifford 15.81

* 4 Sophie Jones 17.16

1 Ralph Banks 17.59

* 2 Alex Knight 17.88

3 Ben Mclean 15.98

* 4 Frankie Samways 16.05

BC Emily McLean 17.90

* Brs May Pope 22.41

Fly Steph Hill 15.77

* FC Emma Moore 16.53

BC Carl Tabbu 20.37

* Brs Oliver Smith 23.19

Fly Frankie Samways 17.36

* FC Elliott Brake 17.87

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.2 Darcy Gresham 35.46 5

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             29.7 Thomas Kelsh 37.37 8

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.03.00 Holly Curtis 1:03.60 3

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       57.5 Harry Oliver 1:00.65 6

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 * Sophie Jones 21.40 2

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 * Ralph Banks 23.78 6

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          35.0 Emily McLean 37.24 3

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         33.8 Oliver Smith 41.95 8

1 Holly Curtis 30.43

2 Beth Carter 30.97

3 Sophie Crouch 31.24

4 Darcy Gresham 31.17

1 Thomas Kelsh 30.29

2 Carl Tabbu 31.61

3 Oliver Smith 34.16

4 Ben John 30.72

1 Amy Perfit 28.99

2 Beth Carter 31.19

3 Darcy Gresham 31.78

4 Holly Curtis 29.55

1 Sam Long 25.33

2 Tim Bridgewood 26.97

3 Harry Oliver 27.79

4 Ben John 30.29

Bath Dolphin 196 Cheltenham 261 Clevedon 186

Backwell 253 Cirencester 325 Wellington 185

Cheddar 186 City of Bristol 262

Final Points

51

Girls Open 4x2 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 2

2:01.80

52

Boys Open 4x2 Freestyle team 

1.46.98 4

1:50.49

49

Girls 15/u 4x2 F/style team         

1.58.80 2

2:03.82

50

Boys 15/u 4x2 F/style team        

1.49.20 DQ

2:07.06

40

Boys 13/u 4x1 Medley team       

1.02.14 8

1:19.06

Points

38

Boys 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.24 2

1:07.78

39

Girls 13/u 4x1 Medley team        

1.04.60 6

1:12.64

Points

37

Girls 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.12 2

1:06.73
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Compare

Cotswold 

Time 

Limit

R1 Time
R1 

Position
R2 Time

R2 

Position
R3 Time

R3 

Position
R4 Time

R4 

Position

Final 

Time

Final 

Position

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 1.20.56 1 1:18.75 1 1.17.94 1 1:17.69 Speed Ticket 1:16.19 Speed Ticket

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 1.16.28 1 1:20.22 4 1.14.63 2 1:14.91 DQ 1:15.51 DQ

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 1.21.00 2 1:19.21 2 1.18.85 2 1:18.47 4 1:15.22 Speed Ticket

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 1.12.59 3 1:10.85 2 1:10.75 3 1:09.37 2 1:10.73 7

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 16.66 1 16.94 1 16.76 2 15.60 1 16.63 4

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 16.85 1 16.41 1 16.69 2 17.60 3 16.96 3

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          39.1 44.12 1 43.50 3 43.68 3 41.49 2 42.79 7

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         37.6 43.78 2 44.61 3 42.88 2 43.40 1 46.97 7

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.7 37.34 2 37.11 1 36.37 2 37.55 2 37.67 8

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            31.1 39.97 3 41.53 4 38.57 4 40.55 4 40.57 8

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.09.70 1.22.50 1 1:20.04 3 1.21.87 3 1:21.44 3 1:17.27 8

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.03.30 1.11.91 2 1:10.24 1 1.11.06 1 1:10.16 1 1:09.85 5

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          37.3 42.22 1 42.22 3 42.00 2 42.77 2 42.63 8

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         34.5 49.85 4 41.50 3 40.87 3 39.96 2 39.60 5

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.90 1.23.41 3 1:19.78 2 1.11.75 2 1:24.06 4 1:20.29 7

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.90 1.12.25 2 1:11.00 2 1.11.75 1 1:07.69 1 1:05.38 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 18.88 3 17.99 1 17.82 1 16.91 1 18.42 2

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 19.10 1 19.93 2 17.75 1 20.75 3 17.80 1

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               31.0 34.59 3 34.24 3 32.62 1 33.22 1 32.39 4

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              29.6 35.06 3 33.73 1 30.75 2 34.59 2 30.96 5

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 19.70 1 19.61 1 20.20 3 19.42 1 19.48 3

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 21.19 1 20.94 2 19.12 2 19.96 1 19.57 3

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              33.8 39.38 2 38.15 1 38.32 4 35.06 1 34.59 2

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             32.6 38.99 2 38.77 3 37.93 2 39.31 3 39.15 8

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.7 30.37 1 30.77 1 30.63 1 31.06 1 30.70 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            27.3 30.31 1 30.75 2 30.62 2 31.20 2 31.09 7

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.19.20 1.34.41 3 1:30.02 2 1.35.88 3 1:31.19 2 1:33.54 7

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.12.10 1:31.58 DQ 1:26.76 4 1.26.25 3 1:15.25 2 1:15.17 3

Individual Event
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Compare

Cotswold 

Time 

Limit

R1 Time
R1 

Position
R2 Time

R2 

Position
R3 Time

R3 

Position
R4 Time

R4 

Position

Final 

Time

Final 

Position
Individual Event

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.2 36.22 1 36.21 3 36.12 2 36.05 2 35.46 5

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             29.7 39.68 4 38.94 4 39.50 4 40.25 3 37.37 8

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.03.00 1.05.97 ? 1:05.16 1 1.04.56 1 1:05.26 1 1:03.60 3

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       57.5 1.07.00 4 59.94 3 59.00 1 1:01.13 2 1:00.65 6

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 22.10 1 25.48 4 23.06 1 20.90 1 21.40 2

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 23.19 1 24.52 3 26.38 4 24.00 2 23.78 6

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          35.0 39.97 2 39.39 3 40.37 3 38.36 1 37.24 3

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         33.8 41.72 2 40.41 DQ 40.69 4 41.64 3 41.95 8

13 Girls 11/u 4/1 Medley team 01:09.3 1:20.12 1 1:17.80 1 1:17.50 2 1:17.46 1 1:14.25 1

14 Boys 11/u 4/1 Medley team 01:08.7 1:25.25 1 1:20.57 1 1:23.61 DQ 0 DNS 1:16.31 3

15 Girls 13/u 4/1 F/style team          57.67 1:07.28 3 1:03.79 1 1:03.37 2 1:03.59 1 1:03.17 6

16 Boys 13/u 4/1 F/style team 55.07 1:06.22 2 1:06.65 1 1:03.38 3 1:06.23 2 1:04.25 6

25 Girls 15/u 4x2 Medley team        02:12.9 2:28.78 1 2:28.65 2 2:27.87 1 2:29.56 2 2:27.78 7

26 Boys 15/u 4x2 Medley team       02:02.6 DNS 2:36.90 4 2:33.25 3 2:40.14 2 2:34.62 DQ

27 Girls Open 4x2 Medley team      02:11.1 2:27.22 1 2:26.47 2 2:20.88 2 2:30.50 3 2:25.37 7

28 Boys Open 4x2 Medley team     01:59.4 2:12.59 2 2:13.76 3 2:13.31 2 2:05.59 1 2:04.30 5

37 Girls 11/u 4x1 F/style team 59.12 1:15.25 3 1:06.24 1 1:09.00 2 1:11.63 1 1:06.73 2

38 Boys 11/u 4x1 F/style team 59.24 1:14.37 1 1:11.99 1 1:09.75 2 0 DNS 1:07.78 2

39 Girls 13/u 4x1 Medley team        01:04.6 1:16.66 1 1:15.78 2 1:14.56 1 1:14.39 1 1:12.64 6

40 Boys 13/u 4x1 Medley team       01:02.1 1:20.28 2 1:16.37 2 1:16.31 2 1:22.98 3 1:19.06 8

49 Girls 15/u 4x2 F/style team         01:58.8 2:11.56 1 2:11.54 2 2:09.50 1 2:08.70 1 2:03.82 2

50 Boys 15/u 4x2 F/style team        01:49.2 2:18.19 3 2:11.75 2 2:13.19 3 2:15.81 2 2:07.06 DQ

51 Girls Open 4x2 Freestyle team   01:57.2 2:06.97 1 2:05.77 1 2:01.44 2 2:07.31 1 2:01.80 2

52 Boys Open 4x2 Freestyle team 01:47.0 1:58.65 2 1:56.41 3 1:56.06 2 1:50.24 1 1:50.49 4

Fastest Time

R4 

Position

Final 

Time

Final 

Position
R2 Time

R2 

Position
R3 Time

R3 

Position
R4 TimeTeam Event

Cotswold 

Time 
R1 Time

R1 

Position
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 4 - 25 Mar 17

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Holly Curtis 1:17.69 Speed Ticket

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Ben John 1:14.91 DQ

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Molly Cranch 1:18.47 4

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Harry Oliver 1:09.37 2

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 Tallula Wood 15.60 1

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 Daniel Smith 17.60 3

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          39.1 Steph Hill 41.49 2

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         37.6 Carl Tabbu 43.40 1

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.7 Sophie Crouch 37.55 2

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            31.1 Oliver Smith 40.55 4

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.09.70 Molly Cranch 1:21.44 3

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.03.30 Tim Bridgewood 1:10.16 1

BC Shania Sue 19.64

* Brs Abi Coppard 23.32

Fly Alice Amphlett 17.57

* FC Tallula Wood 17.03

BC

* Brs

Fly

* FC

1 Emma Moore 16.16

* 2 Steph Hill 15.75

3 Tallula Wood 16.32

* 4 Molly Cranch 15.64

1 Elliott Brake 16.96

* 2 Oliver Smith 17.35

3 Stan Cranch 16.65

* 4 Carl Tabbu 15.43

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          37.3 Hannah Banks 42.77 2

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         34.5 Ben John 39.96 2

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.90 Sophie Crouch 1:24.06 4

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.90 Sam Long 1:07.69 1

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 Alice Amphlett 16.91 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 Stan Cranch 20.75 3

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               31.0 Emma Moore 33.22 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              29.6 Oliver Smith 34.59 2

BC Sophie Crouch 39.44

Brs Hannah Banks 43.58

Fly Molly Cranch 36.03

FC Beth Carter 30.79

BC Oliver Smith 43.84

Brs Ben John 40.04

Fly Carl Tabbu 39.68

FC Elliott Brake 36.89

BC Sophie Crouch 40.13

Brs Hannah Banks 43.36

Fly Holly Curtis 35.93

FC Beth Carter 31.45

BC Harry Oliver 32.34

Brs Tim Bridgewood 34.38

Fly Sam Long 27.87

FC Ben John 31.38

27

Girls Open 4x2 Medley team      

2.11.07 3

2:30.50

28

Boys Open 4x2 Medley team     

1.59.44 1

2:05.59

1:06.23

26

Boys 15/u 4x2 Medley team       

2.02.60 2

2:40.14

25

Girls 15/u 4x2 Medley team        

2.12.90 2

2:29.56

Points

14

Boys 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.08.69 DNS

15

Girls 13/u 4/1 F/style team          

57.67 1

1:03.59

16

Boys 13/u 4/1 F/style team

55.07 2

Points

13

Girls 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.09.33 1

1:17.46

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 4 - 25 Mar 17

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 Shania Sue 19.42 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 Daniel Smith 19.96 1

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              33.8 Molly Cranch 35.06 1

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             32.6 Carl Tabbu 39.31 3

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.7 Beth Carter 31.06 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            27.3 Ben John 31.20 2

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.19.20 Hannah Banks 1:31.19 2

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.12.10 Tim Bridgewood 1:15.25 2

1 Tallula Wood 16.78

* 2 Alice Amphlett 17.50

3 Abi Coppard 19.00

* 4 Shania Sue 18.65

1

* 2

3

* 4

BC Steph Hill ?

* Brs Molly Cranch ?

Fly Alice Amphlett 16.78

* FC Emma Moore 16.42

BC Oliver Smith 21.11

* Brs Thomas Crouch 25.78

Fly Carl Tabbu 18.39

* FC Elliott Brake 17.97

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.2 Molly Cranch 36.05 2

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             29.7 Carl Tabbu 40.25 3

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.03.00 Holly Curtis 1:05.26 1

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       57.5 Harry Oliver 1:01.13 2

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 Abi Coppard 20.90 1

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 Thomas Crouch 24.00 2

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          35.0 Steph Hill 38.36 1

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         33.8 Oliver Smith 41.64 3

1 Holly Curtis 31.30

2 Beth Carter 31.89

3 Sophie Crouch 32.60

4 Hannah Banks 33.11

1 Oliver Smith 34.31

2 Carl Tabbu 31.58

3 Elliott Brake 37.85

4 Ben John 31.82

1 Beth Carter 31.55

2 Sophie Crouch 32.39

3 Hannah Banks 33.75

4 Holly Curtis 29.72

1 Tim Bridgewood 27.66

2 Sam Long 24.93

3 Harry Oliver 27.63

4 Ben John 30.22

Bath Dolphin 151 Dursley 88

Backwell 168 City of Wells 101

Final Points

51

Girls Open 4x2 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 1

2:07.31

52

Boys Open 4x2 Freestyle team 

1.46.98 1

1:50.24

1:22.98

50

Boys 15/u 4x2 F/style team        

1.49.20 2

2:15.81

49

Girls 15/u 4x2 F/style team         

1.58.80 1

2:08.70

Points

38

Boys 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.24 DNS

39

Girls 13/u 4x1 Medley team        

1.04.60 1

1:14.39

40

Boys 13/u 4x1 Medley team       

1.02.14 3

Points

37

Girls 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.12 1

1:11.63
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 3 - 04 Mar 17

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Molly Cranch 1.17.94 1

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Ben John 1.14.63 2

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Darcy Gresham 1.18.85 2

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Harry Oliver 1.10.75 3

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 * Grace Gifford 16.76 2

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 * Frankie Samways 16.69 2

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          39.1 May Pope 43.68 3

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         37.6 Tobias Hawkins 42.88 2

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.7 Sophie Crouch 36.37 2

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            31.1 Ben John 38.57 4

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.09.70 Darcy Gresham 1.21.87 3

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.03.30 Tim Bridgewood 1.11.06 1

BC Tallula Wood 19.79

* Brs Abi Coppard 23.25

Fly Alice Amphlett 16.78

* FC Grace Gifford 18.12

BC Stan Cranch 22.56

* Brs Thomas Crouch 26.23

Fly Frankie Samways 18.31

* FC Alex Knight 16.51

1 Emma Moore 15.44

* 2 May Pope 16.47

3 Georgia Thompson 15.35

* 4 Steph Hill 15.91

1 Tobias Hawkins 15.51

* 2 Elliott Brake 17.31

3 Oliver Smith 14.75

* 4 Carl Tabbu 15.56

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          37.3 Hannah Banks 42.00 2

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         34.5 Thomas Kelsh 40.87 3

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.90 Ennea Miller-Hunt 1.11.75 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.90 Harry Oliver 1.11.75 1

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 * Alice Amphlett 17.82 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 * Frankie Samways 17.75 1

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               31.0 Emma Moore 32.62 1

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              29.6 Carl Tabbu 30.75 2

BC Sophie Crouch 36.76

Brs Hannah Banks 42.21

Fly Molly Cranch 35.93

FC Lauren White 32.70

BC Ben John 38.37

Brs Thomas Kelsh 43.73

Fly Carl Tabbu 38.17

FC Oliver Smith 32.90

BC Ennea Miller-Hunt 33.91

Brs Darcy Gresham 41.16

Fly Holly Curtis 34.19

FC Beth Carter 30.72

BC Harry Oliver 33.90

Brs Oliver Powell 38.19

Fly Tim Bridgewood 30.27

FC Ben John 30.81

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

3

Points

13

Girls 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.09.33 2

1:17.50

15

Girls 13/u 4/1 F/style team          

57.67 2

1:03.37

14

Boys 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.08.69 DQ

1:23.61

1:03.38

26

Boys 15/u 4x2 Medley team       

2.02.60 3

2:33.25

25

Girls 15/u 4x2 Medley team        

2.12.90 1

2:27.87

Points

16

Boys 13/u 4/1 F/style team

55.07

28

Boys Open 4x2 Medley team     

1.59.44

27

Girls Open 4x2 Medley team      

2.11.07 2

2:20.88

2

2:13.31
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 3 - 04 Mar 17

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer
Time Position

* From Push Off

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 * Tallula Wood 20.20 3

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 * Frankie Samways 19.12 2

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              33.8 Georgia Thompson 38.32 4

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             32.6 Carl Tabbu 37.93 2

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.7 Beth Carter 30.63 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            27.3 Ben John 30.62 2

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.19.20 Darcy Gresham 1.35.88 3

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.12.10 Oliver Powell 1.26.25 3

1 Abi Coppard 18.54

* 2 Grace Gifford 17.36

3 Tallula Wood 16.08

* 4 Alice Amphlett 16.68

1 Thomas Crouch 18.37

* 2 Frankie Samways 16.99

3 Stan Cranch 17.00

* 4 Alex Knight 17.37

BC Steph Hill 19.18

* Brs May Pope 21.67

Fly Georgia Thompson 17.13

* FC Emma Moore 16.45

BC Oliver Smith 19.63

* Brs Tobias Hawkins 21.86

Fly Carl Tabbu 17.24

* FC Elliott Brake 17.40

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.2 Molly Cranch 36.12 2

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             29.7 Thomas Kelsh 39.50 4

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.03.00 Holly Curtis 1.04.56 1

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       57.5 Tim Bridgewood 59.00 1

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 * Abi Coppard 23.06 1

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 * Thomas Crouch 26.38 4

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          35.0 Emma Moore 40.37 3

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         33.8 Oliver Smith 40.69 4

1 Molly Cranch 31.06

2 Lauren White 33.43

3 Hannah Banks 33.64

4 Sophie Crouch 31.08

1 Frankie Samways 36.78

2 Carl Tabbu 31.92

3 Oliver Smith 33.97

4 Thomas Kelsh 30.36

1 Darcy Gresham 31.69

2 Ennea Miller-Hunt 29.51

3 Beth Carter 30.77

4 Holly Curtis 29.33

1 Oliver Powell 30.08

2 Harry Oliver 27.90

3 Carl Tabbu 30.81

4 Tim Bridgewood 27.14

Bath Dolphin 145 Bristol Henleaze 111

Bridgwater 132 Cinderford 128

38

Boys 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.24

39

Girls 13/u 4x1 Medley team        

1.04.60 1

1:14.56

Points

37

Girls 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.12 2

1:09.00

2

1:09.75

1:16.31

50

Boys 15/u 4x2 F/style team        

1.49.20 3

2:13.19

49

Girls 15/u 4x2 F/style team         

1.58.80 1

2:09.50

Points

40

Boys 13/u 4x1 Medley team       

1.02.14

Final Points

51

Girls Open 4x2 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 2

2:01.44

52

Boys Open 4x2 Freestyle team 

1.46.98 2

1:56.06

2
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 2 - 18 Feb 17

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Beth Carter 1:18.75 1

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Thomas Kelsh 1:20.22 4

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Molly Cranch 1:19.21 2

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Harry Oliver 1:10.85 2

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 * Grace Gifford 16.94 1

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 * Frankie Samways 16.41 1

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          39.1 May Pope 43.50 3

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         37.6 Tobias Hawkins 44.61 3

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.7 Sophie Crouch 37.11 1

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            31.1 Carl Tabbu 41.53 4

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.09.70 Holly Curtis 1:20.04 3

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.03.30 Tim Bridgewood 1:10.24 1

BC Sophie Jones 18.85

* Brs Emily Jones 25.42

Fly Alice Amphlett 16.43

* FC Grace Gifford 17.10

BC Ben McLean 19.90

* Brs Ralph Banks 24.30

Fly Frankie Samways 17.40

* FC Daniel Smith 18.97

1 May Pope 15.97

* 2 Emily McLean 17.12

3 Georgia Thompson 14.82

* 4 Steph Hill 15.86

1 Tobias Hawkins 14.99

* 2 Oliver Smith 16.59

3 Daniel Adams 15.34

* 4 Carl Tabbu 15.73

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          37.3 Hannah Banks 42.22 3

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         34.5 Thomas Kelsh 41.50 3

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.90 Sophie Crouch 1:19.78 2

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.90 Harry Oliver 1:11.00 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 * Alice Amphlett 17.99 1

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 * Ben McLean 19.93 2

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               31.0 Emily McLean 34.24 3

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              29.6 Daniel Adams 33.73 1

BC Sophie Crouch 38.41

Brs Hannah Banks 41.79

Fly Molly Cranch 35.43

FC Lauren White 33.02

BC Daniel Adams 41.29

Brs Thomas Kelsh 43.14

Fly Carl Tabbu 38.32

FC Oliver Smith 34.15

BC Sophie Crouch 38.34

Brs Hannah Banks 42.23

Fly Holly Curtis 35.15

FC Beth Carter 30.55

BC Harry Oliver 34.23

Brs Oliver Powell 38.25

Fly Tim Bridgewood 31.02

FC Thomas Kelsh 30.24

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Time Position

Points

Swimmer

* From Push Off

14

Boys 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.08.69 1

1:20.57

13

Girls 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1.09.33 1

1:17.80

16

Boys 13/u 4/1 F/style team

55.07 1

1:06.65

15

Girls 13/u 4/1 F/style team          

57.67 1

1:03.79

3

Points

25

Girls 15/u 4x2 Medley team        

2.12.90 2

2:28.65

27

Girls Open 4x2 Medley team      

2.11.07 2

2:26.47

26

Boys 15/u 4x2 Medley team       

2.02.60 4

2:36.90

2:13.76

28

Boys Open 4x2 Medley team     

1.59.44
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 2 - 18 Feb 17

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Time Position
Swimmer

* From Push Off

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 * Sophie Jones 19.61 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 * Ben McLean 20.94 2

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              33.8 Georgia Thompson 38.15 1

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             32.6 Carl Tabbu 38.77 3

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.7 Beth Carter 30.77 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            27.3 Thomas Kelsh 30.75 2

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.19.20 Hannah Banks 1:30.02 2

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.12.10 Oliver Powell 1:26.76 4

1 Emily Jones 16.40

* 2 Grace Gifford 17.29

3 Sophie Jones 15.81

* 4 Alice Amphlett 16.74

1 Daniel Smith 18.78

* 2 Frankie Samways 17.43

3 Ralph Banks 17.68

* 4 Ben McLean 18.10

BC Steph Hill 19.60

* Brs May Pope 21.90

Fly Georgia Thompson 17.10

* FC Emily McLean 17.18

BC Daniel Adams 19.61

* Brs Tobias Hawkins 22.64

Fly Carl Tabbu 16.96

* FC Oliver Smith 17.16

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.2 Molly Cranch 36.21 3

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             29.7 Carl Tabbu 38.94 4

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.03.00 Holly Curtis 1:05.16 1

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       57.5 Tim Bridgewood 59.94 3

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 * Emily Jones 25.48 4

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 * Ralph Banks 24.52 3

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          35.0 Steph Hill 39.39 3

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         33.8 Oliver Smith 40.41 DQ

1 Molly Cranch 32.22

2 Sophie Crouch 32.38

3 Hannah Banks 34.18

4 Lauren White 32.76

1 Thomas Kelsh 31.31

2 Oliver Smith 34.78

3 Carl Tabbu 31.31

4 Daniel Adams 34.35

1 Molly Cranch 32.57

2 Sophie Crouch 33.32

3 Beth Carter 30.52

4 Holly Curtis 29.36

1 Oliver Powell 30.14

2 Thomas Kelsh 30.31

3 Harry Oliver 28.31

4 Tim Bridgewood 27.45

Bath Dolphin 148 Brockworth 133

Bristol Penguins 137 Cwmbran 99

38

Boys 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.24 1

1:11.99

37

Girls 11/u 4x1 F/style team

59.12 1

1:06.24

Points

40

Boys 13/u 4x1 Medley team       

1.02.14

1:56.41

2

1:16.37

39

Girls 13/u 4x1 Medley team        

1.04.60 2

1:15.78

Points

49

Girls 15/u 4x2 F/style team         

1.58.80 2

2:11.54

Final Points

50

Boys 15/u 4x2 F/style team        

1.49.20 2

2:11.75

51

Girls Open 4x2 Freestyle team   

1.57.21 1

2:05.77

52

Boys Open 4x2 Freestyle team 

1.46.98 3
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 1 - 14 Jan 17

1 Girls 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley          1.17.75 Molly Cranch 1.20.56 1

2 Boys 15/u 4x1 Ind. Medley         1.10.39 Ben John 1.16.28 1

3 Girls Open 4x1 Ind. Medley        1.15.51 Rebecca Waters 1.21.00 2

4 Boys Open 4x1 Ind Medley        1.06.34 Harry Oliver 1.12.59 3

5 Girls 11/u 25m Freestyle       14.78 Charlotte Lang 16.66 1

6 Boys 11/u 25m Freestyle 14.81 Ralph Banks 16.85 1

7 Girls 13/u 50m Breaststroke          39.1 May Pope 44.12 1

8 Boys 13/u 50m Breaststroke         37.6 Carl Tabbu 43.78 2

9 Girls 15/u 50m Backstroke            33.7 Sophie Crouch 37.34 2

10 Boys 15/u 50m Backstroke            31.1 Ben John 39.97 3

11 Girls Open 100m Butterfly          1.09.70 Darcy Gresham 1.22.50 1

12 Boys Open 100m Butterfly          1.03.30 Tim Bridgewood 1.11.91 2

BC Sophie Jones 19.47

Brs Abi Coppard 23.23

Fly Emily Jones 19.42

FC Charlotte Lang 18.04

BC Stan Cranch 23.21

Brs Ralph Banks 23.82

Fly Ben Maclean 19.11

FC Daniel Smith 19.17

1 May Pope ?

2 Emily Maclean ?

3 Steph Hill 16.08

4 Emma Moore 16.35

1 Elliott Brake 17.67

2 Daniel Adams 16.77

3 Oliver Smith 16.28

4 Carl Tabbu 15.34

17 Girls 15/u 50m Breaststroke          37.3 Hannah Banks 42.22 1

18 Boys 15/u 50m Breaststroke         34.5 Oliver Smith 49.85 4

19 Girls open 100m Backstroke      1.09.90 Rebecca Waters 1.23.41 3

20 Boys open 100m Backstroke      1.03.90 Harry Oliver 1.12.25 2

21 Girls 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.16 Emily Jones 18.88 3

22 Boys 11/u 25m Butterfly 16.39 Ben Maclean 19.10 1

23 Girls 13/u 50m Freestyle               31 Emily Maclean 34.59 3

24 Boys 13/u 50m Freestyle              29.6 Oliver Smith 35.06 3

BC Sophie Crouch 38.20

Brs Hannah Banks 41.80

Fly Molly Cranch 37.07

FC Beth Carter 31.70

BC Ben John

Brs Oliver Smith

Fly Carl Tabbu

FC Daniel Adams

BC Darcy Gresham 38.55

Brs Hannah Banks 41.80

Fly Holly Curtis 35.39

FC Rebecca Waters 31.45

BC Harry Oliver 32.90

Brs Oliver Powell 38.40

Fly William Holmes 33.22

FC Tim Bridgewood 27.35
2:12.59

1:25.25

Girls 13/u 4/1 F/style team          

1:07.28

Boys 13/u 4/1 F/style team

1:06.22

1

1

3

2

2

1

0

Points

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer Time Position

55.07

Points

13 1.09.33

14 1.08.69

15 57.67

16

Girls 11/u 4/1 Medley team

Boys 11/u 4/1 Medley team

1:20.12

27 2.11.07

28 1.59.44

1

25 2.12.90

26 2.02.60

Girls 15/u 4x2 Medley team        

2:28.78

Boys 15/u 4x2 Medley team       

Did Not Swim

Girls Open 4x2 Medley team      

2:27.22

Boys Open 4x2 Medley team     
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2017_Cotswold_Series

Round 1 - 14 Jan 17

Event

Cotswold 

Time 

Limits

Swimmer Time Position

29 Girls 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.12 Sophie Jones 19.70 1

30 Boys 11/u 25m Backstroke 18.22 Ben Maclean 21.19 1

31 Girls 13/u 50m Butterfly              33.8 Emma Moore 39.38 2

32 Boys 13/u 50m Butterfly             32.6 Carl Tabbu 38.99 2

33 Girls 15/u 50m Freestyle            29.7 Beth Carter 30.37 1

34 Boys 15/u 50m Freestyle            27.3 Ben John 30.31 1

35 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke   1.19.20 Darcy Gresham 1.34.41 3

36 Boys Open 100m Breaststroke   1.12.10 Oliver Powell 1:31.58 DQ

1 Abi Coppard 21.17

2 Emily Jones 19.05

3 Sophie Jones 17.08

4 Charlotte Lang 17.81

1 Daniel Smith 19.55

2 Stan Cranch 18.33

3 Ralph Banks 18.73

4 Ben Maclean 17.71

BC Steph Hill 19.61

Brs May Pope 21.86

Fly Emma Moore 18.21

FC Emily Maclean 17.09

BC Elliott Brake 21.44

Brs Oliver Smith 23.73

Fly Carl Tabbu 18.35

FC Daniel Adams 16.81

41 Girls 15/u 50m Butterfly              32.2 Molly Cranch 36.22 1

42 Boys 15/u 50m Butterfly             29.7 Carl Tabbu 39.68 4

43 Girls Open 100m Freestyle        1.03.00 Holly Curtis 1.05.97 ?

44 Boys Open 100m Freestyle       57.5 William Holmes 1.07.00 4

45 Girls 11/u 25m Breaststroke 20.27 Abi Coppard 22.10 1

46 Boys 11/u 25m Breaststroke 19.27 Ralph Banks 23.19 1

47 Girls 13/u 50m Backstroke          35 Steph Hill 39.97 2

48 Boys 13/u 50m Backstroke         33.8 Daniel Adams 41.72 2

1 Molly Cranch 32.34

2 Hannah Banks ?

3 Beth Carter ?

4 Sophie Crouch ?

1 Oliver Smith 35.40

2 Elliott Brake 37.78

3 Carl Tabbu 33.80

4 Ben John 31.23

1 Rebecca Waters 31.82

2 Darcy Gresham 32.06

3 Beth Carter 31.98

4 Holly Curtis 31.38

1 Oliver Powell 30.75

2 Harry Oliver 28.94

3 William Holmes 31.44

4 Tim Bridgewood 27.64

1

3

1

2

Girls 15/u 4x2 F/style team         

2:11.56

Boys 15/u 4x2 F/style team        

2:18.19

Girls Open 4x2 Freestyle team   

2:06.97

Boys Open 4x2 Freestyle team 

1:58.65

59.24

Points

37 3

1

1

2

1:16.66

Boys 11/u 4x1 F/style team

38

59.12

1:14.37

Girls 11/u 4x1 F/style team

1:15.25

50 1.49.20

39 1.04.60

49 1.58.80

40 1.02.14

Points

Boys 13/u 4x1 Medley team       

1:20.28

Girls 13/u 4x1 Medley team        

Final Points

51 1.57.21

52 1.46.98
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